
Nominal Capacity
Nominal Voltage

BATTERY

Cycle life

Charge

(After Charge)

Storage

Weight

Discharge

Internal Impedance(AC)

(v)

40°C 

Discharge(at high rate)

Discharge Time(min)

Discharge Time(Hrs)
1

10

1.5

1.4

1.2

1.3

1.1

0.9

1.0

(v)

1.5

1.2

1.1

1.3

0

1.0

Vo
lta

ge

1.4

Vo
lta

ge

0

0°C 

0°C 

5
40°C 

50

-18°C 

30

4

40

2

20

3

-18°C 
8070

20°C 

20°C 

76

60

8

50mA

H

Charge Time(Hrs)

Discharge (at low rate)

2

1.7

1.3

1.4

1.5

0

1.2

1.6

(v)

1.1Vo
lta

ge

Dimension of

Charge

Bare Cell
15±0.3mm

108

h
H

d
D

4

0.7mm

ø5mm

6

-18°C

ø10±0.1mm

16

0°C

20°C

1412

40°C 

5mA

 10mA
1.6

D
d

h

Ni-Cd

(2) -18°C  250mA

(v)

12

32

(3)
9

24

20°C 

(4)
10.5

28

(1) (2)
4.5 6

12 16

7.5

20

70

50

40

60

80

90

100

Vo
lta

ge
Ch

arg
e r

ete
nti

on

1.5

4

0.9

1.1

0

1.0

0

0.8

1.2

1.3

3

8

Discharge Time(min)

Charge Retention

 Time(day)

(3)  60°C  250mA 

(4)  20°C  250mA

20
20°C 40°C 

15 17.5

 100m

-18°C 
7.5 10

0°C 

2.5g

1.4

1.0

1.1

1.2

0.8

0.9

1.3

(v)

\U+00D6\U+00D8\M+5A8A2\U+00BF

Vo
lta

ge

2.50 5

Discharge(at high rate)

Discharge(at high rate)

Discharge Time(min)

-20°C~65-20°C

12.5

150mA

(1)  20°C  500mA
1.4

0~45°C
5~45°C

Standard
Quick

Specifications

SIZE:

5mA
15mA

>500
1.2V

5h
15h

TY-1/4AAA-50MAH

50mAh

1.1h 10~45°CFast 50mA

TYSONIC


